CYNGOR CYMUNED PENTYWYN PENDINE COMMUNITY COUNCIL

Clerk/Clerc: Ffôn/Tel: 07831 380037

Councillor Julian Lipman
10 Ocean View

Pendine

E-bost/E-mail:

clerk@pendinecommunitycouncil.co.uk

14/07/21

To: All Members of Pendine Community Council

I hereby summon you to attend a **VIRTUAL** meeting of Pendine Community Council at **7:00pm on Wednesday, 20th July 2021** for the transaction of the business outlined on the agenda below.

Councillor Julian Lipman Temporary Clerk

Members of the public are invited to attend. Please contact the Clerk for joining details.

AGENDA

- 1. Apologies
- 2. Declarations of Personal Interests
- 3. To sign as a correct record the Minutes of the Council meeting held on 28th June 2021
- 4. To sign as a correct record the Minutes of the Extra-ordinary Council meeting held on 16th June 2021
- 4. Chairman's invitation to the public to address the meeting.
- 5. Report of the County Councillor J Tremlett.
- 6. Council finances.
- 7. Approval of Pendine Community Councils Financial Regulations
- 8. To review the salary and hours of the Clerk to Pendine Community Council
- 9. Planning Matters.
- 11. Community Matters.
- 12. Pendine Developments
- 13. Beach Matters.
- 14. Reports on Groups and Meetings.
- 15. Any other business.